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From Tuesday, January 24 through
Wednesday, January 25, Probolsky
Research conducted a telephone survey of
likely November, 2012 General Election
voters.

A total of 750 surveys were collected. A survey
of this size yields a margin of error of +/-3.7%
with a 95% degree of confidence.

Interviews were conducted in both English and
Spanish with voters on both landline and cell
phones.

Probolsky Research LLC specializes in
opinion research on behalf of
government, corporate and media clients.

Probolsky Research LLC

3990 Westerly Place Suite 185 Newport Beach CA 92660

Newport Beach: +1 (949) 855 6400 Sacramento: +1 (916) 256 4040 Washington DC: +1 (202) 559 0270
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WHAT IS TOP OF MIND FOR CALIFORNIA VOTERS?
HIGHLIGHTS FROM THE CLOUD
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JOBS AND THE ECONOMY
IS THE MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE TO CALIFORNIAVOTERS

Question: What is the most important issue facing your community today?

Jobs and the economy _ 53.5%

14.3%

Public safety

Government 13.5%
Education/schools/higher education 10.7%

Transportation

Environmental issues

Poverty

Healthcare

Affordable housing

Moral issues

Overpopulation/controlling growth/development

Other

Don't Know/Refused

Probolsky Research LLC

3990 Westerly Place Suite 185 Newport Beach CA 92660

Newport Beach: +1 (949) 855 6400 Sacramento: +1 (916) 256 4040 Washington DC: +1 (202) 559 0270
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55.1% OF RESPONDENTS BELIEVE THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
IS ON THE WRONG TRACK

Question: Do you think that California is on the right track or on the wrong track?

= Right track 31.6%
® Wrong track 55.1%

m Unsure/refused 13.3%

Probolsky Research LLC
3990 Westerly Place Suite 185 Newport Beach CA 92660

Newport Beach: +1 (949) 855 6400 Sacramento: +1 (916) 256 4040 Washington DC: +1 (202) 559 0270
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50.9% SAY THAT PRESIDENT BARACK OBAMA
Deserves to be re-elected

Question: Do you think that Barack Obama has performed his job as President of the United States well enough to deserve re-election, or do you feel

that it's time to give someone else a chance? And would you say that (he definitely or probably deserves re-election/it's definitely or probably time to give
someone else a chance)? [IF UNSURE]: And would you say that you would lean one way or the other?

50.9%

43.9%

5.2%

Deserves re-election

It's time to give someone

Unsure/refused
else a chance

Probolsky Research LLC
3990 Westerly Place Suite 185 Newport Beach CA 92660
Newport Beach: +1 (949) 855 6400 Sacramento: +1 (916) 256 4040 Washington DC: +1 (202) 559 0270
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THE INTENSITY OF SUPPORT FOR THE PRESIDENT
Is greater than that of his opposition

60.0% -
50.0% - Lean re-elect
1.6% Lean time for
Probably re-elect someone else
40.0% - Probably time for
someone else
30.0% -
20.0% - Definitely re-elect
Definitely time for
someone else
10.0% -
0.0% -

Re-elect Someone else

Probolsky Research LLC
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ROMNEY LEADS REPUBLICAN PRIMARY CONTENDERS
With Gingrich in second*

Question: The Republican Primary Election for President of the United States will be held in June. If the election for were held today, for whom would you
vote? Pick one.

Mitt Romney 29.2%

Rick Santorum 12.3%

Newt Gingrich 25.5%

Ron Paul 7.8%

Unsure/refused 18.5%

Probolsky Research LLC
3990 Westerly Place Suite 185 Newport Beach CA 92660
*Asked ofRepub//can voters 0/7/}/. N=243. Newport Beach: +1 (949) 855 6400 Sacramento: +1 (916) 256 4040 Washington DC: +1 (202) 559 0270

. ) .probolsk h.
Margin of error = +/-6.3%, 95% degree of confidence www-probolskyresearch.com
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CROSS-TABULATIONS ¢
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California Statewide Survey / January 2012
Table 1-1
Ql. What is the most important issue facing your community today?

Base: Total Sample

GENDER PARTY HOUSEHOLD PARTY BORN IN US AGE GROUP GENDER/AGE
MEN WOMEN
PURE PURE MIXED BIRTH-
REP DEM PARTY US FOREIGN PLACE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE REP DEM DTS HH HH HH BORN BORN UNKNOWN 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
TOTAL 750 350 400 243 333 141 183 259 308 654 80 16 142 266 156 186 198 152 210 190
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Jobs and the Economy 401 189 212 141 168 73 101 142 158 348 41 12 60 131 107 103 95 94 96 116
53.5 54.0 53.0 58.0 50.5 51.8 55.2 54.8 51.3 53.2 51.3 75.0 42.3 49.2 68.6 55.4 48.0 61.8 45.7 61.1
Public Safety 107 49 58 27 60 19 22 46 39 98 7 2 28 39 20 20 35 14 32 26
14.3 14.0 14.5 11.1 18.0 13.5 12.0 17.8 12.7 15.0 8.8 12.5 19.7 14.7 12.8 10.8 17.7 9.2 15.2 13.7
Government 101 54 47 46 39 12 37 29 35 94 6 1 15 39 16 31 31 23 23 24
13.5 15.4 11.8 18.9 11.7 8.5 20.2 11.2 11.4 14.4 7.5 6.3 10.6 14.7 10.3 16.7 15.7 15.1 11.0 12.6
Education/Schools/Higher 80 27 53 17 43 16 12 35 33 69 11 0 17 41 13 9 16 11 42 11
Education 10.7 7.7 13.3 7.0 12.9 11.3 6.6 13.5 10.7 10.6 13.8 12.0 15.4 8.3 4.8 8.1 7.2 20.0 5.8
Transportation 32 17 15 10 12 10 6 9 17 28 4 0 5 9 4 14 7 10 7 8
4.3 4.9 3.8 4.1 3.6 7.1 3.3 3.5 5.5 4.3 5.0 3.5 3.4 2.6 7.5 3.5 6.6 3.3 4.2
Environmental Issues 23 10 13 3 12 3 2 10 11 18 5 0 8 7 3 5 7 3 8 5
3.1 2.9 3.3 1.2 3.6 2.1 1.1 3.9 3.6 2.8 6.3 5.6 2.6 1.9 2.7 3.5 2.0 3.8 2.6
Poverty 19 5 14 3 12 3 3 6 10 18 1 0 4 8 2 5 3 2 9 5
2.5 1.4 3.5 1.2 3.6 2.1 1.6 2.3 3.2 2.8 1.3 2.8 3.0 1.3 2.7 1.5 1.3 4.3 2.6
Healthcare 19 5 14 3 12 4 3 12 4 14 5 0 5 8 4 2 3 2 10 4
2.5 1.4 3.5 1.2 3.6 2.8 1.6 4.6 1.3 2.1 6.3 3.5 3.0 2.6 1.1 1.5 1.3 4.8 2.1
Affordable Housing 18 7 11 6 9 2 5 6 7 16 2 0 2 3 5 8 4 3 1 10
2.4 2.0 2.8 2.5 2.7 1.4 2.7 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.5 1.4 1.1 3.2 4.3 2.0 2.0 0.5 5.3
Moral Issues 15 9 6 4 7 2 4 5 6 12 3 0 6 5 0 4 7 2 4 2
2.0 2.6 1.5 1.6 2.1 1.4 2.2 1.9 1.9 1.8 3.8 4.2 1.9 2.2 3.5 1.3 1.9 1.1
Over Population/Controlling 10 4 6 4 6 0 4 3 3 9 1 0 0 5 3 2 1 3 4 2
Growth/Development 1.3 1.1 1.5 1.6 1.8 2.2 1.2 1.0 1.4 1.3 1.9 1.9 1.1 0.5 2.0 1.9 1.1
Other 27 10 17 6 14 6 2 11 14 22 4 1 6 7 5 9 4 6 9 8
3.6 2.9 4.3 2.5 4.2 4.3 1.1 4.2 4.5 3.4 5.0 6.3 4.2 2.6 3.2 4.8 2.0 3.9 4.3 4.2
Don’t Know/Refused 49 25 24 19 17 10 15 9 25 41 7 1 11 17 7 14 19 6 9 15
6.5 7.1 6.0 7.8 5.1 7.1 8.2 3.5 8.1 6.3 8.8 6.3 7.7 6.4 4.5 7.5 9.6 3.9 4.3 7.9

Probolsky Research LLC

3990 Westerly Place Suite 185 Newport Beach CA 92660 USA

Newport Beach: (949) 855 6400 Sacramento: (916) 256 4040 Washington DC: (202) 559 0270
www.probolskyresearch.com



PROBOLSKY
RESEARCH
California Statewide Survey / January 2012
Table 1-2
Ql. What is the most important issue facing your community today?
Base: Total Sample
PARTY/GENDER PARTY/AGE VOTE PROPENSITY TYPE OF VOTER
GOopP DEM DTS GOP DEM DTS VOTE-BY-MAIL
100%
NOT ELEC-
HAD NEW TION
5 OUT 4 OUT 3 OUT 2 OUT 1 OUT THE REGIS- PER- PRE- DAY

TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 CHANCE TRANT MANENT VIOUS VOTER

TOTAL 750 121 122 149 184 60 81 116 127 203 130 73 68 222 145 116 143 45 39 39 369 135 246
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Jobs and the Economy 401 71 70 76 92 32 41 61 80 89 79 34 39 136 80 64 73 20 14 14 211 75 115
53.5 58.7 57.4 51.0 50.0 53.3 50.6 52.6 63.0 43.8 60.8 46.6 57.4 61.3 55.2 55.2 51.0 44.4 35.9 35.9 57.2 55.6 46.7

Public Safety 107 11 16 31 29 6 13 12 15 43 17 11 8 29 17 19 21 8 7 6 56 17 34
14.3 9.1 13.1 20.8 15.8 10.0 16.0 10.3 11.8 21.2 13.1 15.1 11.8 13.1 11.7 16.4 14.7 17.8 17.9 15.4 15.2 12.6 13.8

Government 101 25 21 21 18 7 5 20 26 25 14 8 35 20 14 17 5 5 5 39 25 37
13.5 20.7 17.2 14.1 9.8 11.7 6.2 17.2 20.5 12.3 10.8 11.0 5.9 15.8 13.8 12.1 11.9 11.1 12.8 12.8 10.6 18.5 15.0

ES

Education/Schools/Higher 80 9 8 12 31 3 13 11 6 32 11 11 5 23 13 10 23 3 5 3 39 17 24
Education 10.7 7.4 6.6 8.1 16.8 5.0 16.0 9.5 4.7 15.8 8.5 15.1 7.4 10.4 9.0 8.6 16.1 6.7 12.8 7.7 10.6 12.6 9.8
Transportation 32 6 4 5 7 6 4 5 5 4 8 5 5 8 8 6 5 0 3 2 13 8 11
4.3 5.0 3.3 3.4 3.8 10.0 4.9 4.3 3.9 2.0 6.2 6.8 7.4 3.6 5.5 5.2 3.5 7.7 5.1 3.5 5.9 4.5

Environmental Issues 23 2 1 2 10 1 2 2 1 7 5 2 1 7 2 5 5 1 2 1 13 5 5

Poverty 19 1 2 3 9 1 2 3 0 9 3 0 3 3 5 4 3 1 1 2 12 1 6
2.5 0.8 1.6 2.0 4.9 1.7 2.5 2.6 4.4 2.3 4.4 1.4 3.4 3.4 2.1 2.2 2.6 5.1 3.3 0.7 2.4

Healthcare 19 2 1 3 9 0 4 3 0 8 4 2 2 3 4 3 5 2 0 2 13 2 4
2.5 1.7 0.8 2.0 4.9 4.9 2.6 3.9 3.1 2.7 2.9 1.4 2.8 2.6 3.5 4.4 5.1 3.5 1.5 1.6

Affordable Housing 18 1 5 4 5 1 1 0 6 5 4 0 2 7 3 4 1 2 0 1 6 4 8
2.4 0.8 4.1 2.7 2.7 1.7 1.2 4.7 2.5 3.1 2.9 3.2 2.1 3.4 0.7 4.4 2.6 1.6 3.0 3.3

Moral Issues 15 2 2 5 2 0 2 4 0 5 2 1 1 1 4 3 4 0 1 2 4 3 8
2.0 1.7 1.6 3.4 1.1 2.5 3.4 2.5 1.5 1.4 1.5 0.5 2.8 2.6 2.8 2.6 5.1 1.1 2.2 3.3

Over Population/Controlling 10 2 2 2 4 0 0 2 2 3 3 0 0 5 3 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 6
Growth/Development 1.3 1.7 1.6 1.3 2.2 1.7 1.6 1.5 2.3 2.3 2.1 1.4 0.5 1.5 2.4
Other 27 1 5 6 8 2 4 3 3 7 7 3 3 6 3 2 6 3 4 3 15 3 9
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Don’t Know/Refused 49 10 9 8 9 14 5 10 7 3
6.5 8.3 7.4 5.4 4.9 8.3 6.2 12.1 3.9 4.9 5.4 4.1 10.3 4.5 7.6 8.6 6.3 8.9 5.1 5.1 5.7 8.9 6.5
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California Statewide Survey / January 2012
Table 1-3
Ql. What is the most important issue facing your community today?

Base: Total Sample

RIGHT
TRACK/
WRONG
REGISTRATION DATE GEOGRAPHIC TRACK CA LANGUAGE ETHNICITY
SAN
JOSE OTHER
NOR-  SAN CITY SoU- BLACK/
THERN FRAN- & THERN CEN- CEN- LATI- AFRI-
UP TO UP TO CALI- CISCO SANTA SF CEN- LOS CALI- TRAL TRAL NO/ WHITE/ CAN
UP TO 10 20 >20 FOR- CITY/ CLARA BAY TRAL ANGE- FOR- MOUN- VAL- RIGHT WRONG ENG- SPA- HIS-  CAU-  AME-

TOTAL <1 YR 5 YRS YRS YRS YRS NIA CNTY CNTY AREA COAST LES NIA TAIN LEY TRACK TRACK LISH NISH PANIC CASIAN RICAN ASIAN OTHER

TOTAL 750 49 224 189 179 108 11 17 35 100 61 183 204 5 134 237 413 743 7 108 511 30 33 45
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Jobs and the Economy 401 21 115 95 107 62 7 10 19 43 30 101 118 3 70 117 234 397 4 56 278 12 17 23
53.5 42.9 51.3 50.3 59.8 57.4 63.6 58.8 54.3 43.0 49.2 55.2 57.8 60.0 52.2 49.4 56.7 53.4 57.1 51.9 54.4 40.0 51.5 51.1
Public Safety 107 8 33 36 12 18 2 0 2 19 12 27 21 0 24 38 51 107 0 24 64 8 4 6
14.3 16.3 14.7 19.0 6.7 16.7 18.2 5.7 19.0 19.7 14.8 10.3 17.9 16.0 12.3 14.4 22.2 12.5 26.7 12.1 13.3
Government 101 5 25 29 25 17 1 2 6 19 7 23 32 2 9 26 64 100 1 5 83 3 2 6
13.5 10.2 11.2 15.3 14.0 15.7 9.1 11.8 17.1 19.0 11.5 12.6 15.7 40.0 6.7 11.0 15.5 13.5 14.3 4.6 16.2 10.0 6.1 13.3
Education/Schools/Higher 80 4 30 22 19 5 1 2 7 15 6 14 18 0 17 24 47 80 0 11 57 3 4 4
Education 10.7 8.2 13.4 11.6 10.6 4.6 9.1 11.8 20.0 15.0 9.8 7.7 8.8 12.7 10.1 11.4 10.8 10.2 11.2 10.0 12.1 8.9
Transportation 32 3 5 5 10 9 0 1 2 5 1 11 9 0 3 15 12 32 0 4 26 0 0 0
4.3 6.1 2.2 2.6 5.6 8.3 5.9 5.7 5.0 1.6 6.0 4.4 2.2 6.3 2.9 4.3 3.7 5.1
Environmental Issues 23 2 9 7 3 2 1 1 0 4 3 4 5 0 5 10 11 22 1 4 12 3 1 2
3.1 4.1 4.0 3.7 1.7 1.9 9.1 5.9 4.0 4.9 2.2 2.5 3.7 4.2 2.7 3.0 14.3 3.7 2.3 10.0 3.0 4.4
Poverty 19 2 8 4 3 2 0 1 0 3 1 7 3 0 4 7 9 19 0 3 14 0 2 0
2.5 4.1 3.6 2.1 1.7 1.9 5.9 3.0 1.6 3.8 1.5 3.0 3.0 2.2 2.6 2.8 2.7 6.1
Healthcare 19 1 11 4 2 1 1 1 1 0 1 4 3 1 7 4 12 18 1 3 11 0 1 4
2.5 2.0 4.9 2.1 1.1 0.9 9.1 5.9 2.9 1.6 2.2 1.5 20.0 5.2 1.7 2.9 2.4 14.3 2.8 2.2 3.0 8.9
Affordable Housing 18 1 5 2 9 1 0 0 3 3 1 4 3 0 4 7 9 18 0 3 10 3 0 1
2.4 2.0 2.2 1.1 5.0 0.9 8.6 3.0 1.6 2.2 1.5 3.0 3.0 2.2 2.4 2.8 2.0 10.0 2.2
Moral Issues 15 2 5 1 4 3 0 0 0 5 0 2 3 0 5 6 8 15 0 3 4 2 2 2
2.0 4.1 2.2 0.5 2.2 2.8 5.0 1.1 1.5 3.7 2.5 1.9 2.0 2.8 0.8 6.7 6.1 4.4
Over Population/Controlling 10 0 3 2 2 3 0 0 0 1 4 2 2 0 1 3 4 10 0 0 8 1 0 1
Growth/Development 1.3 1.3 1.1 1.1 2.8 1.0 6.6 1.1 1.0 0.7 1.3 1.0 1.3 1.6 3.3 2.2
Other 27 2 9 8 4 4 0 1 0 4 2 7 9 0 4 14 8 25 2 9 15 1 1 1
3.6 4.1 4.0 4.2 2.2 3.7 5.9 4.0 3.3 3.8 4.4 3.0 5.9 1.9 3.4 28.6 8.3 2.9 3.3 3.0 2.2
Don’t Know/Refused 49 2 14 14 13 6 0 1 4 8 6 11 11 0 8 11 27 49 0 4 36 2 3 2
6.5 4.1 6.3 7.4 7.3 5.6 5.9 11.4 8.0 9.8 6.0 5.4 6.0 4.6 6.5 6.6 3.7 7.0 6.7 9.1 4.4

Probolsky Research LLC

3990 Westerly Place Suite 185 Newport Beach CA 92660 USA

Newport Beach: (949) 855 6400 Sacramento: (916) 256 4040 Washington DC: (202) 559 0270
www.probolskyresearch.com
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California Statewide Survey / January 2012
Table 2-1
Q2. Do you think that California is generally on the right track or on the wrong track?

Base: Total Sample

GENDER PARTY HOUSEHOLD PARTY BORN IN US AGE GROUP GENDER/AGE
MEN WOMEN
PURE PURE MIXED BIRTH-
REP DEM PARTY US FOREIGN PLACE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE REP DEM DTS HH HH HH BORN BORN UNKNOWN 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
TOTAL 750 350 400 243 333 141 183 259 308 654 80 16 142 266 156 186 198 152 210 190
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Right track 237 111 126 35 148 44 24 122 91 203 28 6 61 85 45 46 70 41 76 50
31.6 31.7 31.5 14.4 44.4 31.2 13.1 47.1 29.5 31.0 35.0 37.5 43.0 32.0 28.8 24.7 35.4 27.0 36.2 26.3
Wrong track 413 194 219 191 133 71 144 96 173 366 37 10 64 150 91 108 106 88 108 111
55.1 55.4 54.8 78.6 39.9 50.4 78.7 37.1 56.2 56.0 46.3 62.5 45.1 56.4 58.3 58.1 53.5 57.9 51.4 58.4
Unsure 95 42 53 17 49 25 15 39 41 80 15 0 17 31 18 29 22 20 26 217
12.7 12.0 13.3 7.0 14.7 17.7 8.2 15.1 13.3 12.2 18.8 12.0 11.7 11.5 15.6 11.1 13.2 12.4 14.2
Refused 5 3 2 0 3 1 0 2 3 5 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 3 0 2
0.7 0.9 0.5 0.9 0.7 0.8 1.0 0.8 1.3 1.6 2.0 1.1

Probolsky Research LLC

3990 Westerly Place Suite 185 Newport Beach CA 92660 USA

Newport Beach: (949) 855 6400 Sacramento: (916) 256 4040 Washington DC: (202) 559 0270
www.probolskyresearch.com
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Table 2-2
Q2. Do you think that California is generally on the right track or on the wrong track?
Base: Total Sample
PARTY/GENDER PARTY/AGE VOTE PROPENSITY TYPE OF VOTER
GOP DEM DTS GOP DEM DTS VOTE-BY-MAIL
100%
NOT ELEC-
HAD NEW TION
5 OUT 4 OUT 3 OUT 2 OUT 1 OUT THE REGIS- PER- PRE- DAY

TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 CHANCE TRANT MANENT VIOUS VOTER

TOTAL 750 121 122 149 184 60 81 116 127 203 130 73 68 222 145 116 143 45 39 39 369 135 246
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Right track 237 14 21 67 81 22 22 18 17 96 52 25 19 60 48 34 44 15 18 17 116 37 84
31.6 11.6 17.2 45.0 44.0 36.7 27.2 15.5 13.4 47.3 40.0 34.2 27.9 27.0 33.1 29.3 30.8 33.3 46.2 43.6 31.4 27.4 34.1

Wrong track 413 102 89 59 74 25 46 91 100 82 51 33 38 137 78 63 80 20 18 17 215 73 125
55.1 84.3 73.0 39.6 40.2 41.7 56.8 78.4 78.7 40.4 39.2 45.2 55.9 61.7 53.8 54.3 55.9 44.4 46.2 43.6 58.3 54.1 50.8

Unsure 95 5 12 22 27 12 13 7 10 25 24 15 10 22 17 19 19 10 3 5 36 25 34
12.7 4.1 9.8 14.8 14.7 20.0 16.0 6.0 7.9 12.3 18.5 20.5 14.7 9.9 11.7 16.4 13.3 22.2 7.7 12.8 9.8 18.5 13.8

Refused 5 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3
0.7 0.7 1.1 1.7 2.3 1.5 1.4 1.4 0.5 1.2

Probolsky Research LLC

3990 Westerly Place Suite 185 Newport Beach CA 92660 USA

Newport Beach: (949) 855 6400 Sacramento: (916) 256 4040 Washington DC: (202) 559 0270
www.probolskyresearch.com
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California Statewide Survey / January 2012
Table 2-3
Q2. Do you think that California is generally on the right track or on the wrong track?

Base: Total Sample

RIGHT
TRACK/
WRONG
REGISTRATION DATE GEOGRAPHIC TRACK CA LANGUAGE ETHNICITY
SAN
JOSE OTHER
NOR-  SAN CITY SoU- BLACK/
THERN FRAN- & THERN CEN- CEN- LATI- AFRI-
UP TO UP TO CALI- CISCO SANTA SF CEN- LOS CALI- TRAL TRAL NO/ WHITE/ CAN
UP TO 10 20 >20 FOR- CITY/ CLARA BAY TRAL ANGE- FOR- MOUN- VAL- RIGHT WRONG ENG- SPA- HIS-  CAU-  AME-

TOTAL <1 YR 5 YRS YRS YRS YRS NIA CNTY CNTY AREA COAST LES NIA TAIN LEY TRACK TRACK LISH NISH PANIC CASIAN RICAN ASIAN OTHER

TOTAL 750 49 224 189 179 108 11 17 35 100 61 183 204 5 134 237 413 743 7 108 511 30 33 45
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Right track 237 20 77 58 54 27 5 9 10 36 22 43 57 2 53 237 0 234 3 54 149 10 9 11
31.6 40.8 34.4 30.7 30.2 25.0 45.5 52.9 28.6 36.0 36.1 23.5 27.9 40.0 39.6 100.0 31.5 42.9 50.0 29.2 33.3 27.3 24.4
Wrong track 413 23 118 102 104 66 6 5 20 50 31 111 123 3 64 0 413 409 4 39 297 17 21 26
55.1 46.9 52.7 54.0 58.1 61.1 54.5 29.4 57.1 50.0 50.8 60.7 60.3 60.0 47.8 100.0 55.0 57.1 36.1 58.1 56.7 63.6 57.8
Unsure 95 5 29 29 21 11 0 3 5 13 6 29 22 0 17 0 0 95 0 15 62 3 3 8
12.7 10.2 12.9 15.3 11.7 10.2 17.6 14.3 13.0 9.8 15.8 10.8 12.7 12.8 13.9 12.1 10.0 9.1 17.8
Refused 5 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 3 0 0 0
0.7 2.0 3.7 1.0 3.3 1.0 0.7 0.6
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Table 3-1
Q3. Do you think that Barack Obama has performed his job as President of the United States well enough to deserve re-election, or do you feel that it's time to give someone
else a chance? And would you say that (he definitely or probably deserves re-election/it's definitely or probably time to give someone else a chance)? And would you say that
you would lean one way or the other?

Base: Total Sample

GENDER PARTY HOUSEHOLD PARTY BORN IN US AGE GROUP GENDER/AGE
MEN WOMEN
PURE PURE MIXED BIRTH-
REP DEM PARTY US FOREIGN PLACE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE REP DEM DTS HH HH HH BORN BORN UNKNOWN 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
TOTAL 750 350 400 243 333 141 183 259 308 654 80 16 142 266 156 186 198 152 210 190
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
DESERVES RE-ELECT [NET] 382 167 215 33 268 65 24 221 137 330 47 5 67 158 82 75 95 72 130 85
——————————————————————— 50.9 47.7 53.8 13.6 80.5 46.1 13.1 85.3 44.5 50.5 58.8 31.3 47.2 59.4 52.6 40.3 48.0 47.4 61.9 44.7
Definitely deserves 295 134 161 18 222 44 13 186 96 259 32 4 46 119 65 65 73 61 92 69
re-election 39.3 38.3 40.3 7.4 66.7 31.2 7.1 71.8 31.2 39.6 40.0 25.0 32.4 44.7 41.7 34.9 36.9 40.1 43.8 36.3
Probably deserves 75 28 47 14 38 19 10 30 35 60 14 1 19 34 15 7 18 10 35 12
re-election 10.0 8.0 11.8 5.8 11.4 13.5 5.5 11.6 11.4 9.2 17.5 6.3 13.4 12.8 9.6 3.8 9.1 6.6 16.7 6.3
Lean deserves re-election 12 5 7 1 8 2 1 5 6 11 1 0 2 5 2 3 4 1 3 4
1.6 1.4 1.8 0.4 2.4 1.4 0.5 1.9 1.9 1.7 1.3 1.4 1.9 1.3 1.6 2.0 0.7 1.4 2.1
IT'’S TIME TO GIVE SOMEONE 329 167 162 197 52 64 150 33 146 290 28 11 66 96 68 99 93 74 69 93
ELSE A CHANCE [NET] 43.9 47.7 40.5 81.1 15.6 45.4 82.0 12.7 47.4 44.3 35.0 68.8 46.5 36.1 43.6 53.2 47.0 48.7 32.9 48.9
Definitely time to give 264 129 135 176 33 43 137 20 107 236 20 8 42 76 60 86 67 62 51 84
someone else a chance 35.2 36.9 33.8 72.4 9.9 30.5 74.9 7.7 34.7 36.1 25.0 50.0 29.6 28.6 38.5 46.2 33.8 40.8 24.3 44.2
Probably time to give 53 30 23 15 17 17 8 12 33 44 6 3 22 16 6 9 21 9 17 6
someone else a chance 7.1 8.6 5.8 6.2 5.1 12.1 4.4 4.6 10.7 6.7 7.5 18.8 15.5 6.0 3.8 4.8 10.6 5.9 8.1 3.2
Lean time to give someone 12 8 4 6 2 4 5 1 6 10 2 0 2 4 2 4 5 3 1 3
else a chance 1.6 2.3 1.0 2.5 0.6 2.8 2.7 0.4 1.9 1.5 2.5 1.4 1.5 1.3 2.2 2.5 2.0 0.5 1.6
Firm Unsure 33 14 19 9 12 11 6 4 23 28 5 0 9 9 6 9 10 4 8 11
4.4 4.0 4.8 3.7 3.6 7.8 3.3 1.5 7.5 4.3 6.3 6.3 3.4 3.8 4.8 5.1 2.6 3.8 5.8
Refused 6 2 4 4 1 1 3 1 2 6 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 2 3 1
0.8 0.6 1.0 1.6 0.3 0.7 1.6 0.4 0.6 0.9 1.1 1.6 1.3 1.4 0.5
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Table 3-2
Q3. Do you think that Barack Obama has performed his job as President of the United States well enough to deserve re-election, or do you feel that it's time to give someone
else a chance? And would you say that (he definitely or probably deserves re-election/it's definitely or probably time to give someone else a chance)? And would you say that
you would lean one way or the other?

Base: Total Sample

PARTY/GENDER PARTY/AGE VOTE PROPENSITY TYPE OF VOTER
GOP DEM DTS GOP DEM DTS VOTE-BY-MAIL
100%
NOT ELEC-
HAD NEW TION
5 OUT 4 OUT 3 OUT 2 OUT 1 OUT THE REGIS- PER- PRE- DAY

TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 CHANCE TRANT MANENT VIOUS VOTER

TOTAL 750 121 122 149 184 60 81 116 127 203 130 73 68 222 145 116 143 45 39 39 369 135 246
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

DESERVES RE-ELECT [NET] 382 9 24 118 150 217 38 13 20 168 100 35 30 95 81 61 80 23 23 19 189 67 126
——————————————————————— 50.9 7.4 19.7 79.2 81.5 45.0 46.9 11.2 15.7 82.8 76.9 47.9 44.1 42.8 55.9 52.6 55.9 51.1 59.0 48.7 51.2 49.6 51.2
Definitely deserves 295 5 13 97 125 21 23 4 14 137 85 19 25 78 63 48 59 16 18 13 144 55 96
re-election 39.3 4.1 10.7 65.1 67.9 35.0 28.4 3.4 11.0 67.5 65.4 26.0 36.8 35.1 43.4 41.4 41.3 35.6 46.2 33.3 39.0 40.7 39.0
Probably deserves 75 4 10 18 20 5 14 9 5 27 11 14 5 12 17 11 18 7 4 6 41 9 25
re-election 10.0 3.3 8.2 12.1 10.9 8.3 17.3 7.8 3.9 13.3 8.5 19.2 7.4 5.4 11.7 9.5 12.6 15.6 10.3 15.4 11.1 6.7 10.2
Lean deserves re-election 12 0 1 3 5 1 1 0 1 4 4 2 0 5 1 2 3 0 1 0 4 3 5
1.6 0.8 2.0 2.7 1.7 1.2 0.8 2.0 3.1 2.7 2.3 0.7 1.7 2.1 2.6 1.1 2.2 2.0

IT’S TIME TO GIVE SOMEONE 329 107 90 27 25 26 38 95 102 28 24 32 32 113 59 47 56 19 15 19 163 60 106
ELSE A CHANCE [NET] 43.9 88.4 73.8 18.1 13.6 43.3 46.9 81.9 80.3 13.8 18.5 43.8 47.1 50.9 40.7 40.5 39.2 42.2 38.5 48.7 44 .2 44.4 43.1
Definitely time to give 264 91 85 16 17 18 25 81 95 13 20 21 22 103 47 35 39 14 11 14 135 50 79
someone else a chance 35.2 75.2 69.7 10.7 9.2 30.0 30.9 69.8 74.8 6.4 15.4 28.8 32.4 46.4 32.4 30.2 27.3 31.1 28.2 35.9 36.6 37.0 32.1
Probably time to give 53 12 3 9 8 6 11 11 4 13 4 10 7 9 9 10 15 3 3 4 22 7 24
someone else a chance 7.1 9.9 2.5 6.0 4.3 10.0 13.6 9.5 3.1 6.4 3.1 13.7 10.3 4.1 6.2 8.6 10.5 6.7 7.7 10.3 6.0 5.2 9.8
Lean time to give someone 12 4 2 2 0 2 2 3 3 2 0 1 3 1 3 2 2 2 1 1 6 3 3
else a chance 1.6 3.3 1.6 1.3 3.3 2.5 2.6 2.4 1.0 1.4 4.4 0.5 2.1 1.7 1.4 4.4 2.6 2.6 1.6 2.2 1.2
Firm Unsure 33 5 4 3 9 6 5 5 4 7 5 6 5 11 5 6 6 3 1 1 15 5 13
4.4 4.1 3.3 2.0 4.9 10.0 6.2 4.3 3.1 3.4 3.8 8.2 7.4 5.0 3.4 5.2 4.2 6.7 2.6 2.6 4.1 3.7 5.3

Refused 6 0 4 1 0 1 0 3 1 0 1 0 1 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 2 3 1
0.8 3.3 0.7 1.7 2.6 0.8 0.8 1.5 1.4 1.7 0.7 0.5 2.2 0.4
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Table 3-3
Q3. Do you think that Barack Obama has performed his job as President of the United States well enough to deserve re-election, or do you feel that it's time to give someone
else a chance? And would you say that (he definitely or probably deserves re-election/it's definitely or probably time to give someone else a chance)? And would you say that
you would lean one way or the other?

Base: Total Sample

RIGHT
TRACK/
WRONG
REGISTRATION DATE GEOGRAPHIC TRACK CA LANGUAGE ETHNICITY
SAN
JOSE OTHER
NOR- SAN CITY SOU- BLACK/
THERN FRAN- & THERN CEN- CEN- LATI- AFRI-
Up TO UP TO CALI- CISCO SANTA SF CEN- LOS CALI- TRAL TRAL NO/ WHITE/ CAN
UpP TO 10 20 >20 FOR- CITY/ CLARA BAY TRAL ANGE- FOR- MOUN- VAL- RIGHT WRONG ENG- SPA- HIS- CAU- AME-

TOTAL <1 YR 5 YRS YRS YRS YRS NIA CNTY CNTY AREA COAST LES NIA TAIN LEY TRACK TRACK LISH NISH PANIC CASIAN RICAN ASIAN OTHER

TOTAL 750 49 224 189 179 108 11 17 35 100 61 183 204 5 134 237 413 743 7 108 511 30 33 45
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
DESERVES RE-ELECT [NET] 382 26 117 94 93 51 7 14 18 63 34 86 90 2 68 181 136 377 5 76 237 24 17 19
——————————————————————— 50.9 53.1 52.2 49.7 52.0 47.2 63.6 82.4 51.4 63.0 55.7 47.0 44.1 40.0 50.7 76.4 32.9 50.7 71.4 70.4 46.4 80.0 51.5 42.2
Definitely deserves 295 21 97 68 67 41 4 11 15 50 23 67 65 2 58 154 91 293 2 55 192 22 11 9
re-election 39.3 42.9 43.3 36.0 37.4 38.0 36.4 64.7 42.9 50.0 37.7 36.6 31.9 40.0 43.3 65.0 22.0 39.4 28.6 50.9 37.6 73.3 33.3 20.0
Probably deserves 75 5 17 25 20 8 3 3 3 11 11 14 22 0 8 23 40 72 3 21 36 1 5 9
re-election 10.0 10.2 7.6 13.2 11.2 7.4 27.3 17.6 8.6 11.0 18.0 7.7 10.8 6.0 9.7 9.7 9.7 42.9 19.4 7.0 3.3 15.2 20.0
Lean deserves re-election 12 0 3 1 6 2 0 0 0 2 0 5 3 0 2 4 5 12 0 0 9 1 1 1
1.6 1.3 0.5 3.4 1.9 2.0 2.7 1.5 1.5 1.7 1.2 1.6 1.8 3.3 3.0 2.2
IT’S TIME TO GIVE SOMEONE 329 21 96 83 76 53 4 3 15 31 23 90 98 3 62 48 260 327 2 29 252 5 15 17
ELSE A CHANCE [NET] 43.9 42.9 42.9 43.9 42.5 49.1 36.4 17.6 42.9 31.0 37.7 49.2 48.0 60.0 46.3 20.3 63.0 44.0 28.6 26.9 49.3 16.7 45.5 37.8
Definitely time to give 264 14 76 64 61 49 3 2 12 28 18 71 82 2 46 28 221 263 1 16 212 4 10 13
someone else a chance 35.2 28.6 33.9 33.9 34.1 45.4 27.3 11.8 34.3 28.0 29.5 38.8 40.2 40.0 34.3 11.8 53.5 35.4 14.3 14.8 41.5 13.3 30.3 28.9
Probably time to give 53 5 18 16 10 4 1 1 3 2 3 17 11 1 14 16 32 53 0 11 31 1 5 4
someone else a chance 7.1 10.2 8.0 8.5 5.6 3.7 9.1 5.9 8.6 2.0 4.9 9.3 5.4 20.0 10.4 6.8 7.7 7.1 10.2 6.1 3.3 15.2 8.9
Lean time to give someone 12 2 2 3 5 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 5 0 2 4 7 11 1 2 9 0 0 0
else a chance 1.6 4.1 0.9 1.6 2.8 1.0 3.3 1.1 2.5 1.5 1.7 1.7 1.5 14.3 1.9 1.8
Firm Unsure 33 2 11 10 6 4 0 0 2 5 4 7 11 0 4 6 15 33 0 2 18 1 1 9
4.4 4.1 4.9 5.3 3.4 3.7 5.7 5.0 6.6 3.8 5.4 3.0 2.5 3.6 4.4 1.9 3.5 3.3 3.0 20.0
Refused 6 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 0 2 2 6 0 1 4 0 0 0
0.8 1.1 2.2 1.0 2.5 0.8 0.5 0.8 0.9 0.8

Probolsky Research LLC

3990 Westerly Place Suite 185 Newport Beach CA 92660 USA

Newport Beach: (949) 855 6400 Sacramento: (916) 256 4040 Washington DC: (202) 559 0270
www.probolskyresearch.com



PROBOLSKY
RESEARCH

California Statewide Survey / January 2012
Table 5-1
Q4. The Republican Primary Election for President of the United States will be held in June. If the election for were held today, for whom would you vote? And would you say
that you would definitely vote for (NAME) or probably vote (NAME)? Would you say that you lean one way or another?

Base: Republican Voter

GENDER PARTY HOUSEHOLD PARTY BORN IN US AGE GROUP GENDER/AGE
MEN WOMEN
PURE PURE MIXED BIRTH-
REP DEM PARTY US FOREIGN PLACE
TOTAL MALE FEMALE REP DEM DTS HH HH HH BORN BORN UNKNOWN 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+
TOTAL 243 121 122 243 0 0 183 0 60 223 13 7 49 67 61 66 63 58 53 69
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
MITT ROMNEY [NET] 71 38 33 71 0 0 50 0 21 68 3 0 13 22 16 20 21 17 14 19
————————————————— 29.2 31.4 27.0 29.2 27.3 35.0 30.5 23.1 26.5 32.8 26.2 30.3 33.3 29.3 26.4 27.5
Definitely Mitt Romney 38 22 16 38 0 0 22 0 16 36 2 0 9 7 7 15 11 11 5 11
15.6 18.2 13.1 15.6 12.0 26.7 16.1 15.4 18.4 10.4 11.5 22.7 17.5 19.0 9.4 15.9
Probably Mitt Romney 28 16 12 28 0 0 24 0 4 27 1 0 4 13 7 4 10 6 7 5
11.5 13.2 9.8 11.5 13.1 6.7 12.1 7.7 8.2 19.4 11.5 6.1 15.9 10.3 13.2 7.2
Lean Mitt Romney 5 0 5 5 0 0 4 0 1 5 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 2 3
2.1 4.1 2.1 2.2 1.7 2.2 3.0 3.3 1.5 3.8 4.3
RICK SANTORUM [NET] 30 11 19 30 0 0 25 0 5 27 3 0 5 12 4 9 8 3 9 10
——————————————————— 12.3 9.1 15.6 12.3 13.7 8.3 12.1 23.1 10.2 17.9 6.6 13.6 12.7 5.2 17.0 14.5
Definitely Rick Santorum 16 7 9 16 0 0 13 0 3 14 2 0 3 8 1 4 6 1 5 4
6.6 5.8 7.4 6.6 7.1 5.0 6.3 15.4 6.1 11.9 1.6 6.1 9.5 1.7 9.4 5.8
Probably Rick Santorum 10 3 7 10 0 0 8 0 2 10 0 0 2 3 3 2 2 1 3 4
4.1 2.5 5.7 4.1 4.4 3.3 4.5 4.1 4.5 4.9 3.0 3.2 1.7 5.7 5.8
Lean Rick Santorum 4 1 3 4 0 0 4 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 0 3 0 1 1 2
1.6 0.8 2.5 1.6 2.2 1.3 7.7 1.5 4.5 1.7 1.9 2.9
NEWT GINGRICH [NET] 62 37 25 62 0 0 49 0 13 57 2 3 10 13 20 19 15 22 8 17
——————————————————— 25.5 30.6 20.5 25.5 26.8 21.7 25.6 15.4 42.9 20.4 19.4 32.8 28.8 23.8 37.9 15.1 24.¢6
Definitely Newt Gingrich 33 22 11 33 0 0 28 0 5 29 1 3 5 7 11 10 9 13 3 8
13.6 18.2 9.0 13.6 15.3 8.3 13.0 7.7 42.9 10.2 10.4 18.0 15.2 14.3 22.4 5.7 11.6
Probably Newt Gingrich 18 10 8 18 0 0 13 0 5 17 1 0 5 2 5 6 5 5 2 6
7.4 8.3 6.6 7.4 7.1 8.3 7.6 7.7 10.2 3.0 8.2 9.1 7.9 8.6 3.8 8.7
Lean Newt Gingrich 11 5 6 11 0 0 8 0 3 11 0 0 0 4 4 3 1 4 3 3
4.5 4.1 4.9 4.5 4.4 5.0 4.9 6.0 6.6 4.5 1.6 6.9 5.7 4.3
RON PAUL [NET] 19 9 10 19 0 0 10 0 9 16 2 1 9 5 3 2 7 2 7 3
—————————————— 7.8 7.4 8.2 7.8 5.5 15.0 7.2 15.4 14.3 18.4 7.5 4.9 3.0 11.1 3.4 13.2 4.3
Definitely Ron Paul 10 4 6 10 0 0 4 0 6 7 2 1 4 2 2 2 3 1 3 3
4.1 3.3 4.9 4.1 2.2 10.0 3.1 15.4 14.3 8.2 3.0 3.3 3.0 4.8 1.7 5.7 4.3
Probably Ron Paul 8 4 4 8 0 0 5 0 3 8 0 0 4 3 1 0 3 1 4 0
3.3 3.3 3.3 3.3 2.7 5.0 3.6 8.2 4.5 1.6 4.8 1.7 7.5

Lean Ron Paul 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

0.4 0.8 0.4 0.5 0.4 2.0 1.6
Someone else 16 4 12 16 0 0 11 0 5 13 2 1 2 6 3 5 1 3 7 5

6.6 3.3 9.8 6.6 6.0 8.3 5.8 15.4 14.3 4.1 9.0 4.9 7.6 1.6
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Firm Unsure 42 22 20 42 0 0 36 0 6 39 1 2 10 8 14 10 11 11 7 13
17.3 18.2 16.4 17.3 19.7 10.0 17.5 7.7 28.6 20.4 11.9 23.0 15.2 17.5 19.0 13.2 18.8
Refused 3 0 3 3 0 0 2 0 1 3 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 2
1.2 2.5 1.2 1.1 1.7 1.3 1.5 1.6 1.5 1.9 2.9
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Table 5-2
Q4. The Republican Primary Election for President of the United States will be held in June. If the election for were held today, for whom would you vote? And would you say
that you would definitely vote for (NAME) or probably vote (NAME)? Would you say that you lean one way or another?

Base: Republican Voter

PARTY/GENDER PARTY/AGE VOTE PROPENSITY TYPE OF VOTER
GOP DEM DTS GOP DEM DTS VOTE-BY-MAIL
100%
NOT ELEC-
HAD NEW TION
5 OUT 4 OUT 3 OUT 2 OUT 1 OUT THE REGIS- PER- PRE- DAY

TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ 18-54 55+ OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 OF 5 CHANCE TRANT MANENT VIOUS VOTER

TOTAL 243 121 122 0 0 0 0 116 127 0 0 0 0 97 42 34 33 16 8 12 119 49 75

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

MITT ROMNEY [NET] 71 38 33 0 0 0 0 35 36 0 0 0 0 26 14 10 12 3 1 5 33 17 21

————————————————— 29.2 31.4 27.0 30.2 28.3 26.8 33.3 29.4 36.4 18.8 12.5 41.7 27.7 34.7 28.0

Definitely Mitt Romney 38 22 16 0 0 0 0 16 22 0 0 0 0 16 7 5 5 0 1 4 13 9 16

15.6 18.2 13.1 13.8 17.3 16.5 16.7 14.7 15.2 12.5 33.3 10.9 18.4 21.3

Probably Mitt Romney 28 16 12 0 0 0 0 17 11 0 0 0 0 8 7 5 5 2 0 1 16 8 4

11.5 13.2 9.8 14.7 8.7 8.2 16.7 14.7 15.2 12.5 8.3 13.4 16.3 5.3

Lean Mitt Romney 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 4 0 1

2.1 4.1 1.7 2.4 2.1 6.1 6.3 3.4 1.3

RICK SANTORUM [NET] 30 11 19 0 0 0 0 17 13 0 0 0 0 15 5 6 2 1 0 1 15 4 11

——————————————————— 12.3 9.1 15.6 14.7 10.2 15.5 11.9 17.6 6.1 6.3 8.3 12.6 8.2 14.7

Definitely Rick Santorum 16 7 9 0 0 0 0 11 5 0 0 0 0 7 4 3 1 1 0 0 5 3 8

6.6 5.8 7.4 9.5 3.9 7.2 9.5 8.8 3.0 6.3 4.2 6.1 10.7

Probably Rick Santorum 10 3 7 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 5 1 3 0 0 0 1 7 1 2

4.1 2.5 5.7 4.3 3.9 5.2 2.4 8.8 8.3 5.9 2.0 2.7

Lean Rick Santorum 4 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 1

1.6 0.8 2.5 0.9 2.4 3.1 3.0 2.5 1.3

NEWT GINGRICH [NET] 62 37 25 0 0 0 0 23 39 0 0 0 0 30 10 6 3 7 2 4 31 12 19

——————————————————— 25.5 30.6 20.5 19.8 30.7 30.9 23.8 17.6 9.1 43.8 25.0 33.3 26.1 24.5 25.3

Definitely Newt Gingrich 33 22 11 0 0 0 0 12 21 0 0 0 0 17 3 4 1 5 1 2 18 7 8

13.6 18.2 9.0 10.3 16.5 17.5 7.1 11.8 3.0 31.3 12.5 16.7 15.1 14.3 10.7

Probably Newt Gingrich 18 10 8 0 0 0 0 7 11 0 0 0 0 6 5 2 1 1 1 2 9 2 7

7.4 8.3 6.6 6.0 8.7 6.2 11.9 5.9 3.0 6.3 12.5 16.7 7.6 4.1 9.3

Lean Newt Gingrich 11 5 6 0 0 0 0 4 7 0 0 0 0 7 2 0 1 1 0 0 4 3 4

4.5 4.1 4.9 3.4 5.5 7.2 4.8 3.0 6.3 3.4 6.1 5.3

RON PAUL [NET] 19 9 10 0 0 0 0 14 5 0 0 0 0 4 3 2 4 1 3 1 8 3 8

—————————————— 7.8 7.4 8.2 12.1 3.9 4.1 7.1 5.9 12.1 6.3 37.5 8.3 6.7 6.1 10.7

Definitely Ron Paul 10 4 6 0 0 0 0 6 4 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 3 1 0 1 4 1 5

4.1 3.3 4.9 5.2 3.1 2.1 4.8 9.1 6.3 8.3 3.4 2.0 6.7

Probably Ron Paul 8 4 4 0 0 0 0 7 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 1 0 2 0 4 1 3

3.3 3.3 3.3 6.0 0.8 2.1 2.4 5.9 3.0 25.0 3.4 2.0 4.0

Lean Ron Paul 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
0.4 0.8 0.9 12.5 2.0
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Someone else 16 4 12 0 0 0 0 8 8 0 0 0 0 4 3 4 4 1 0 0 8 5 3
6.6 3.3 9.8 6.9 6.3 4.1 7.1 11.8 12.1 6.3 6.7 10.2 4.0
Firm Unsure 42 22 20 0 0 0 0 18 24 0 0 0 0 17 7 6 6 3 2 1 22 7 13
17.3 18.2 16.4 15.5 18.9 17.5 16.7 17.6 18.2 18.8 25.0 8.3 18.5 14.3 17.3
Refused 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 1 0
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Table 5-3
Q4. The Republican Primary Election for President of the United States will be held in June. If the election for were held today, for whom would you vote? And would you say
that you would definitely vote for (NAME) or probably vote (NAME)? Would you say that you lean one way or another?

Base: Republican Voter

RIGHT
TRACK/
WRONG
REGISTRATION DATE GEOGRAPHIC TRACK CA LANGUAGE ETHNICITY
SAN
JOSE OTHER
NOR-  SAN CITY SoU- BLACK/
THERN FRAN- & THERN CEN- CEN- LATI- AFRI-
UP TO UP TO CALI- CISCO SANTA SF CEN- LOS CALI- TRAL TRAL NO/ WHITE/ CAN
UP TO 10 20 >20 FOR- CITY/ CLARA BAY TRAL ANGE- FOR- MOUN- VAL- RIGHT WRONG ENG- SPA- HIS-  CAU-  AME-

TOTAL <1 YR 5 YRS YRS YRS YRS NIA CNTY CNTY AREA COAST LES NIA TAIN LEY TRACK TRACK LISH NISH PANIC CASIAN RICAN ASIAN OTHER

TOTAL 243 13 60 65 61 44 4 3 8 24 21 60 85 1 37 35 191 243 0 13 191 2 10 14
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
MITT ROMNEY [NET] 71 6 17 22 18 8 2 1 5 4 5 23 21 0 10 12 53 71 0 2 59 1 4 3
————————————————— 29.2 46.2 28.3 33.8 29.5 18.2 50.0 33.3 62.5 16.7 23.8 38.3 24.7 27.0 34.3 27.7 29.2 15.4 30.9 50.0 40.0 21.4
Definitely Mitt Romney 38 5 6 13 10 4 1 0 3 1 1 14 13 0 5 8 217 38 0 1 31 1 2 1
15.6 38.5 10.0 20.0 16.4 9.1 25.0 37.5 4.2 4.8 23.3 15.3 13.5 22.9 14.1 15.6 7.7 16.2 50.0 20.0 7.1
Probably Mitt Romney 28 1 9 7 7 4 1 1 2 3 3 7 7 0 4 4 21 28 0 1 23 0 2 2
11.5 7.7 15.0 10.8 11.5 9.1 25.0 33.3 25.0 12.5 14.3 11.7 8.2 10.8 11.4 11.0 11.5 7.7 12.0 20.0 14.3
Lean Mitt Romney 5 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 5 5 0 0 5 0 0 0
2.1 3.3 3.1 1.6 4.8 3.3 1.2 2.7 2.6 2.1 2.6
RICK SANTORUM [NET] 30 1 6 11 5 7 0 1 0 4 2 6 11 0 6 4 25 30 0 0 25 1 2 0
——————————————————— 12.3 7.7 10.0 16.9 8.2 15.9 33.3 16.7 9.5 10.0 12.9 16.2 11.4 13.1 12.3 13.1 50.0 20.0
Definitely Rick Santorum 16 0 4 8 2 2 0 0 0 4 0 3 5 0 4 1 14 16 0 0 12 0 2 0
6.6 6.7 12.3 3.3 4.5 16.7 5.0 5.9 10.8 2.9 7.3 6.6 6.3 20.0
Probably Rick Santorum 10 1 0 2 3 4 0 1 0 0 2 1 5 0 1 3 7 10 0 0 10 0 0 0
4.1 7.7 3.1 4.9 9.1 33.3 9.5 1.7 5.9 2.7 8.6 3.7 4.1 5.2
Lean Rick Santorum 4 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 4 4 0 0 3 1 0 0
1.6 3.3 1.5 2.3 3.3 1.2 2.7 2.1 1.6 1.6 50.0
NEWT GINGRICH [NET] 62 5 11 16 17 13 2 0 2 7 4 15 18 1 13 7 53 62 0 7 51 0 0 1
——————————————————— 25.5 38.5 18.3 24.6 27.9 29.5 50.0 25.0 29.2 19.0 25.0 21.2 100.0 35.1 20.0 27.7 25.5 53.8 26.7 7.1
Definitely Newt Gingrich 33 3 4 7 10 9 1 0 2 4 1 7 9 1 8 3 28 33 0 5 26 0 0 1
13.6 23.1 6.7 10.8 16.4 20.5 25.0 25.0 16.7 4.8 11.7 10.6 100.0 21.6 8.6 14.7 13.6 38.5 13.6 7.1
Probably Newt Gingrich 18 1 4 6 4 3 1 0 0 3 1 6 3 0 4 3 15 18 0 2 14 0 0 0
7.4 7.7 6.7 9.2 6.6 6.8 25.0 12.5 4.8 10.0 3.5 10.8 8.6 7.9 7.4 15.4 7.3
Lean Newt Gingrich 11 1 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 6 0 1 1 10 11 0 0 11 0 0 0
4.5 7.7 5.0 4.6 4.9 2.3 9.5 3.3 7.1 2.7 2.9 5.2 4.5 5.8
RON PAUL [NET] 19 0 11 3 2 3 0 0 0 1 2 7 5 0 4 2 14 19 0 1 14 0 0 4
—————————————— 7.8 18.3 4.6 3.3 6.8 4.2 9.5 11.7 5.9 10.8 5.7 7.3 7.8 7.7 7.3 28.6
Definitely Ron Paul 10 0 6 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 5 2 0 1 1 8 10 0 1 6 0 0 3
4.1 10.0 1.5 3.3 2.3 4.2 4.8 8.3 2.4 2.7 2.9 4.2 4.1 7.7 3.1 21.4
Probably Ron Paul 8 0 4 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 2 1 6 8 0 0 7 0 0 1
3.3 6.7 3.1 4.5 4.8 3.3 3.5 5.4 2.9 3.1 3.3 3.7 7.1
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Lean Ron Paul 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
0.4 1.7 2.7 0.4 0.5

Someone else 16 0 2 5 5 4 0 1 0 2 2 3 8 0 0 5 8 16 0 1 10 0 0 3

6.6 3.3 7.7 8.2 9.1 33.3 8.3 9.5 5.0 9.4 14.3 4.2 6.6 7.7 5.2 21.4

Firm Unsure 42 1 13 7 13 8 0 0 1 6 6 6 20 0 3 3 37 42 0 2 29 0 4 3

17.3 7.7 21.7 10.8 21.3 18.2 12.5 25.0 28.6 10.0 23.5 8.1 8.6 19.4 17.3 15.4 15.2 40.0 21.4

Refused 3 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 2 1 3 0 0 3 0 0 0
1.2 1.5 1.6 2.3 2.4 2.7 5.7 0.5 1.2 1.6
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